## Seminole County Community Services Department | COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE

## **Dental Assistance Program**







The Community Assistance Office will provide Dental Assistance to income eligible Seminole County residents. The purpose of the Dental Assistance program is to provide financial assistance to adult Seminole County residents with deep cleanings, extractions, fillings, partial/full dentures, referral costs, root canals and crowns.

To be eligible for this program, the applying household must meet the minimum criteria below:

- Household must reside in Seminole County.
- Household income must be at or below 120% of the current Area Median Income.
- The person applying for assistance must be at least 18 years of age or older.

## The following documents are required to determine eligibility:

- Completed application
- Valid Florida ID or valid Florida Driver's License for all adults (18yrs and older).
- Birth certificates and social security cards for all household members.
- Third party verification of all household income and assets is required for this program.
- Valid Lease Agreement, Mortgage statement, or proof of homeownership.
  - O Homeless Customers can complete the signed Homeless Affidavit Form
- Current utility bill (water, electric, or gas)
- Dental referral written by a licensed Central Florida dentist within the last 6 months.

## 120% of Area Median Income (Updated June 2021)

| 1 Person | 2 Persons | 3 Persons | 4 Persons | 5 Persons | 6 Persons | 7 Persons | 8 Persons |
|----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| \$64,200 | \$73,320  | \$82,440  | \$91,560  | \$99,000  | \$106,320 | \$113,640 | \$120,960 |

Applications will be accepted from income-eligible households beginning November 1, 2021. You can schedule an appointment on our website https://www.seminolecountyfl.gov/departments-services/community-services/divisions.stml#CA or by calling 407-665-2300. You can also apply online at https://www.shahsoftware-casemanager.com/CTSOnline/frmClientIntakeVertical.aspx?CID=SCCA.

Applications will be accepted on a first ready, first served basis, pending funding availability.



